LibQUAL+® 2005: Selected Highlights
www.libqual.org
· 255 institutions, including 44 ARL member libraries 

· 150,000+ users completed surveys, including 21,000+ at ARL institutions

· For all users at ARL institutions, “print and/or electronic journal collections I require for my work” was only question in which users’s perceptions ranked lower than their minimum expectations.

· Undergraduates, graduate students, and faculty exhibited higher expectations for Information Control than for Affect of Service or Library as Place.
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· Daily use of on-site library resources, resources accessible via the library Web page, and external search engines such as Google varies among user population and has shifted between 2003 and 2005.

	Daily Use of…
	Undergraduates
	Graduate Students
	Faculty

	
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005

	Resources on library premise
	17.31%
	18.85%
	15.11%
	16.64%
	6.67%
	6.86%

	Resources via the library Web site
	10.13%
	13.51%
	31.07%
	38.90%
	35.82%
	42.18%

	Google or other non-library gateway
	60.91%
	72.93%
	63.14%
	74.21%
	62.14%
	72.55%


LibQUAL+® 2003 & 2005: 

A Comparison of Use of ARL Library Resources on Premises, Via the Library Web Site, and Google and Other Non-Library Gateways

	
	Undergraduates
	Graduate Students
	Faculty

	Daily Use of…
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005

	Resources on library premises
	1,659

17.31%
	1,320

18.85%
	1,172

15.11%
	887

16.64%
	406

6.67%
	274

6.86%

	Resources via the library Web site
	971

10.13%
	946

13.51%
	2,410

31.07%
	2,072

38.90%
	2,180

35.82%
	1,684

42.18%

	Yahoo, Google, or other non-library gateway
	5,838

60.91%
	5,108

72.93%
	4,897

63.14%
	3,953

74.21%
	3,781

62.14%
	2,894

72.55%


	
	Undergraduates
	Graduate Students
	Faculty

	Weekly Use of…
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005

	Resources on library premises
	4,114

42.92%
	2,974

42.46%
	3,585

46.22%
	2,240

42.03%
	2,326

38.22%
	1,430

35.82%

	Resources via the library Web site
	3,861

40.28%
	3,080

43.97%
	3,795

48.93%
	2,457

46.12%
	2,593

42.61%
	1,608

40.28%

	Yahoo, Google, or other non-library gateway
	2,537
26.47%
	1,417

20.23%
	1,810

23.34%
	923

17.33%
	1,473

24.21%
	744

18.65%


	
	Undergraduates
	Graduate Students
	Faculty

	Monthly Use of…
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005

	Resources on library premises
	2,474

25.81%
	1,753

25.03%
	2,005

25.85%
	1,403

26.33%
	2,051

33.70%
	1,238

31.01%

	Resources via the library Web site
	2,796

29.17%
	1,869

26.68%
	1,076

13.87%
	553

10.38%
	734

12.06%
	434

10.87%

	Yahoo, Google, or other non-library gateway
	722

7.53%
	287

4.10%
	552

7.12%
	248

4.66%
	394

6.47%
	164

4.11%


	
	Undergraduates
	Graduate Students
	Faculty

	Quarterly Use of…
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005

	Resources on library premises
	1,203

12.55%
	825

11.78%
	835

10.77%
	676

12.69%
	1,135

18.65%
	899

22.52%

	Resources via the library Web site
	1,309

13.66%
	781

11.15%
	330

4.25%
	185

3.47%
	361

5.93%
	182

4.56%

	Yahoo, Google, or other non-library gateway
	266

2.78%
	104

1.48%
	250

3.22%
	102

1.91%
	196

3.22%
	100

2.51%


	
	Undergraduates
	Graduate Students
	Faculty

	Never…
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005
	2003
	2005

	Resources on library premises
	136

1.42%
	132

1.88%
	159

2.05%
	123

2.31%
	168

2.76%
	151

3.78%

	Resources via the library Web site
	648

6.76%
	328

4.68%
	145

1.87%
	60

1.13%
	218

3.58%
	84

2.10%

	Yahoo, Google, or other non-library gateway
	221

2.31%
	88

1.26%
	247

3.18%
	101

1.90%
	241

3.96%
	87

2.18%


